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GUYANA No.”27 of 1988

ORDER
Made Under
TS SUMMARY JURISDICTION (PROCEDURE) ACT
(Cap. 10:02)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON TIHE MINISTEIR
BY SECTION 8(2) AND (3) OF THE SUMMARY JURISDICTION
(PROCEDURE) ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER :-
1. This Order, which ~amends the «Minor Offences Citatdon.

(Pena'ties) Order*, may be cited as the DMinor Offeuces
(Penalties) (Amendment) (No. 2) Ox‘gpr 1988.

2. The Schedute to the 'Principal Order is hereby  Amendiaent
revoked and the following Schedule substituted  therefor —— 86, e,
to the
Principel

Order
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Cap.

47:01

S

SCILEDULLE
OFFENCES

Offences against sections 13, 15,
23, 25, 34, 46; 52; bh; HT7; HY
and 60 of the Motor Vehicles and
Road T'rallic Act

Offences against sections 40, 58
and 61 of the Motor Vehieles and
Road Tralfic Act

Offences against the Motor
Vehices and Road Traffic
Regulations

Offences  against the  Road
Traffic {Georgetown) Regulalions

Offences  against  any  Order,
olther than the Read ‘l'raftic,
(Georpelown) Order, made by the
Commissioner of  Police under
sections 48, 51 or 102 of the
Motor Vehicles and Road Traffic
Act

Offences  against the Road
Tralfic (Georgetown) Order

Offences against section 153 of
the Summary Jurisdiction
(Offences) Act

Offences  apainst the  General
Fraffic Direclions made by the
Commissioner of Police on the
24th November, 1937, under the
Summary Jurisdiction (Offences)
Act and continued in force hy
section 17 of the motor Vehicles
and Road Traftie Act

Offences under section 63(3) of
the Post and Pelegraph Act in
respect  of  broadeast  receiving
sets

Made this 26th day of July, 1988.

PENALTIES

$150.00

$ 10.00

$150.00

$ 40.00

$ 40.00

$150.00

$ 50.00

$ 40.00

$100.00

t. D. Hoyie,
President.

*Cap. 10:02 Subsidiary Legislation.
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